

## **Trademark Usage Agreement**

This Trademark Usage Agreement contains terms regarding usage of QSound Labs, Inc.'s trademarks and logos ("Trademark(s)") and will permit you to use our Trademarks in your products, on your website or in an article.

If you use QSOUND technology in your products:

QSound Labs grants to you a non-exclusive, royalty-free license to use the Trademarks marked below, and you agree to use these trademarks, only in connection with products which use QSOUND and which are manufactured by or for you, for so long as you are in compliance with this Agreement. The specific Trademark (i.e. QSurround®, QSound 3D Interactive<sup>™</sup>, etc) may be used only if your products uses that technology.

If you wish to use our Trademarks on your Web site or in an article: QSound Labs grants to you a non-exclusive, royalty-free license to use the Trademarks marked below.

You agree that your use of the Trademarks will at all times be in accordance with the guidelines set out in our Trademark Usage Guidelines. If your products use QSound, you agree that QSound Labs has the right to inspect, upon seven days notice and at our expense, random samples of your products which use QSOUND technology, for quality of QSOUND 3D audio effects.

You agree that QSound Labs is the owner of the Trademarks and that you will not do anything to impair our exclusive rights to the Trademarks. QSound Labs may revoke your right to use the Trademarks at any time without prior notice and you agree that, within a reasonable period of time thereafter, you will stop using the Trademarks.

You may not assign this Agreement or the Trademark license to any third party. This Agreement is governed by the laws of the Province of Alberta, Canada.

Please print, sign and fax (403-250-1521) a copy of this Agreement to us for our files.

Company Name
Company address
per:
Name
Signature
email
- more -
QSound Labs, Inc.

Head Office & Technical Research Facility: 400, 3115-12th Street NE • Calgary, AB • Canada T2E 7J2 • Phone: 403.291.2492 • Fax: 403.250.1521

## www.qsound.com

Trademarks/Logos (mark which ones you will use):

QSound® /"Q" LOGO	
QXpander™	
QSurround®	
QSurround™ Headphones	
QSound 3D Interactive™	
Q3D™	
QMSS™	
QMSS™ 5.1	
QSound <sup>®</sup> Headphones	
AudioPix™	
Audio Pix™ Pro	

## www.qsound.com